PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF THE VILLAGE OF BEAR CREEK COMMISSIONERS EXECUTIVE SESSION

This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Vernons Texas Codes Ann. Gov. Code Ch 551). The Village of Bear Creek Commissioners will hold an Executive Session on Monday, June 22, 2020 at 7:00 pm via Zoom teleconference Meeting URL: <u>https://financialguide.zoom.us/j/5128262602</u> Meeting ID:5128262602 . Phone one-tap: +13462487799,,5128262602# or +12532158782,,5128262602#

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Roll Call

Convene into Execute Session pursuant to Section 551.071 Texas Government Code, and Section 1.05, Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct to consult with legal counsel regarding the following:

- 3) Subdivision and Platting;
- 4) Denial of Final Plat application for 9000 N. Madrone Trail;
- 5) Responding to Public Information Requests, Chapter 552, Texas Government Code.

Reconvene into open session to discuss and take action as determined appropriate in the Village of Bear Creek Commissions discretion regarding the following:

- 6) Subdivision and Platting;
- 7) Denial of Final Plat application for 9000 N. Madrone Trail;
- 8) Responding to Public Information Requests, Chapter 552, Texas Government Code.
- 9) Announcements
- 10) Adjournment

Posted at 7:00 P.M. on the 19 day of June 2020 by the City Secretary of the Village of Bear Creek.

Kathryn Rosenbluth Kathryn Rosenbluth, City Secretary

The Village of Bear Creek is committed to compliance with the American's With Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request; contact Kathryn Rosenbluth at 512-217-3612.

*** Go to VOBC Web Site : www.vilbc.org to see agenda and other VOBC news ***